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TO: ALL MEDICALLY FRAGILE W AIYER (MFW) PROVIDERS PARTICIPATING IN THE 
NEW MEXICO MEDICAID PROGRAM 

FROM: ��COMEAUX, J.D., M.P.H., DIRECTOR, MEDICAL ASSISTANCE DIVISION
THROUGH: ��ARIL YN ROANHORSE-AGUILAR, EXEMPT SERVICES AND PROGRAMS BUREAU 

(ESPB) 

SUBJECT: MEDICALLY FRAGILE W AIYER FEE SCHEDULE 

The Human Services Department, Medical Assistance Division has updated the Medically Fragile 

Waiver (MFW) provider fee schedule to implement a provider rate adjustment, effective July 1, 2019. 

Rates for Nursing RN, Nursing LPN, Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, Speech Language 

Pathology, and Case Management services will be increased. 

The updated MFW fee schedule is attached to this Supplement. Providers may also access the fee 

schedule on the MAD website at: http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/providers/fee-schedules.aspx 

Once at the webpage, accept the terms and conditions of using the website to access the MFW fee 

schedule. 

Questions regarding this Supplement should be directed to Kresta Opperman, Mi Via Waiver and 

Medically Fragile Waiver Staff Manager, at (505) 827-7776. 
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Medically Fragile Waiver Fee Schedule 

Effective 7/1/2019 

Service Description Procedure Modifier Unit 

Code 

Behavior Support Consultation H2019 15 min 

Behavior Support Consultation H2019 TT 15 min 
- Clinic Based

Case Management Assessment T2024 Hour 

Case Management Ongoing T2022 Month 

Home Health Aide S9122 Hour 

Home Health Aide - Respite S9122 Ul Hour 

Nutritional Counseling S9470 Hour 

Occupational Therapy G0152 15 min 

Physical Therapy G0151 15 min 

Speech Language Pathology G0153 15 min 

Private Duty Nursing - RN T1002 15 min 

Private Duty Nursing - RN T1002 Ul 15 min 
Respite 

Private Duty Nursing - LPN T1003 15 min 

Private Duty Nursing- LPN T1003 Ul 15 min 
Respite 

Institutional Respite H0045 Daily 

Specialized Medical Equipment T2029 Item 

Environmental Modifications S5165 HB Each 
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Unit 

Price 

$19.62 

$11.63 

$55.06 

$475.00 

$16.32 

$16.32 

$42.83 

$22.90 

$22.90 

$22.90 

$19.23 

$19.23 

$13.92 

$13.92 

$315.07 

$1.00 

$5000.00 

every 5 

years 
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